## **CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES**

JOHN HENSLEY agrees to provide professional services as an attorney. He shall accept appointments by the Court in juvenile abuse and neglect appeal cases and in juvenile delinquency appeal cases. John Hensley shall be an independent contractor and not a County employee.

The County of Champaign will pay to John Hensley the sum of \$39,600.00 for the contract term. Payment shall be made in \$3,300.00 installments commencing January 1, 2023, and a like amount on the first day of each succeeding month through December 31, 2023. The compensation specified above shall be full and complete compensation for all cases to which he is appointed under this contract for juvenile delinquency appeal and abuse and neglect appeal cases in the 2023 fiscal year. All expenses, unless otherwise directed by the Champaign County Circuit Court, shall be borne by John Hensley except that copying and duplicating of all documents may be done on County equipment.

The contract term is January 1, 2023, through December 31, 2023.

DATE: 12/15/22

John B. Hensley John B. Hensley (Dec 15, 2022 15:36 EST)

John Hensley

RULIBRAN

The Honorable Randall B Rosenbaum, Presiding Judge